Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2014

June
2013

155,550 146,578
152,493 145,374
308,043 291,952

4,597,075 4,252,315
4,366,248 5,493,684
8,963,323 9,745,999

71,701
34,412
106,113

66,500
40,310
106,810

4,668,776 4,318,815
4,400,660 5,533,994
9,069,436 9,852,809

2,817
2,916
2,569

500
8,802

2,642
3,222
1,903

804
8,571

% Change

6.12%
4.90%
5.51%

8.11%
-20.52%
-8.03%

7.82%
-14.63%
-0.65%

8.10%
-20.48%

-7.95%

6.62%
-9.50%
35.00%
-37.81%
2.70%

Calendar Year to Date

2014 2013

806,314 778,850
800,721 176,107
1,607,035 1,554,957

28,285,780 24,825,583
26,762,667 33,462,009
55,048,447 58,287,592

436,498 351,106
295,799 309,104
732,297 660,210

28,722,278 25,176,689
27,058,466 33,771,113
55,780,744 58,947,802

15,516 14,559
16,218 18,799
12,734 12,176

2,886 3,950
47,354 49,484

% Change

3.53%
3.17%
3.35%

13.94%
-20.02%
-5.56%

24.32%
-4.30%
10.92%

14.08%
-19.88%

-5.37%

6.57%
-13.73%
4.58%
-26.94%
-4.30%

Fiscal Year to Date

2014 2013

1,633,036 1,587,209
1,615,522 1,577,141
3,248,558 3,164,350

56,766,772 48,679,777
55,987,384 65,414,280
112,754,156 114,094,057

995,428 386,518
812,670 369,073
1,808,098 755,591

57,762,200 49,066,295
56,800,054 65,783,353
114,562,254 114,849,648

31,530 27,551
34,078 38,219
24,586 24,976

5,579 6.747
95,773 97,493

% Change

2.89%
2.43%
2.66%

16.61%
-14.41%
-1.17%

157.54%
120.19%
139.30%

17.72%
-13.66%
-0.25%

14.44%
-10.83%
-1.56%
-17.31%
-1.76%




