## RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Γ	June			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change
Passengers									
Enplaned	155,550	146,578	6.12%	806,314	778,850	3.53%	1,633,036	1,587,209	2.89%
Deplaned	<u>152,493</u>	<u>145,374</u>	4.90%	<u>800,721</u>	<u>776,107</u>	3.17%	<u>1,615,522</u>	<u>1,577,141</u>	2.43%
Total	308,043	291,952	5.51%	1,607,035	1,554,957	3.35%	3,248,558	3,164,350	2.66%
Freight (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,597,075	4,252,315	8.11%	28,285,780	24,825,583	13.94%	56,766,772	48,679,777	16.61%
Deplaned	<u>4,366,248</u>	<u>5,493,684</u>	-20.52%	<u>26,762,667</u>	33,462,009	-20.02%	<u>55,987,384</u>	<u>65,414,280</u>	-14.41%
Total	8,963,323	9,745,999	-8.03%	55,048,447	58,287,592	-5.56%	112,754,156	114,094,057	-1.17%
Mail (in pounds)		~~ ~~~		100,100		<b>0</b> / <b>0</b> 00 /			
Enplaned	71,701	66,500	7.82%	436,498	351,106	24.32%	995,428	386,518	157.54%
Deplaned	<u>34,412</u>	<u>40,310</u>	-14.63%	<u>295,799</u>	<u>309,104</u>	-4.30%	<u>812,670</u>	<u>369,073</u>	120.19%
Total	106,113	106,810	-0.65%	732,297	660,210	10.92%	1,808,098	755,591	139.30%
Total Cargo (in pounds)									
Enplaned	4,668,776	4,318,815	8.10%	28,722,278	25,176,689	14.08%	57,762,200	49,066,295	17.72%
Deplaned	4,400,660	5,533,994	-20.48%	27,058,466	33,771,113	-19.88%	56,800,054	65,783,353	-13.66%
Total	9,069,436	9,852,809	-7.95%	55,780,744	58,947,802	-5.37%	114,562,254	114,849,648	-0.25%
	.,,	-,,			,			,,	
Aircraft Operations									
Air Carrier	2,817	2,642	6.62%	15,516	14,559	6.57%	31,530	27,551	14.44%
Air Taxi	2,916	3,222	-9.50%	16,218	18,799	-13.73%	34,078	38,219	-10.83%
General Aviation	2,569	1,903	35.00%	12,734	12,176	4.58%	24,586	24,976	-1.56%
Military	<u>500</u>	<u>804</u>	-37.81%	<u>2,886</u>	<u>3,950</u>	-26.94%	<u>5,579</u>	<u>6,747</u>	-17.31%
Total	8,802	8,571	2.70%	47,354	49,484	-4.30%	95,773	97,493	-1.76%